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EuropacPRO 19" Subrack Kit for Backplane,

Retrofit Shielding

Power Utilities

Non-shielded subrack for backplane mounting.

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

VLASTNOSTI

Subrack with side panel type F ("flexible"), front 19" bracket included, depth-adjustable 19" bracket sold separately (not
included in items delivered)

Rear horizontal rail for backplane mounting with insulation strip
Aluminum construction

I[P 20, in accordance with IEC 60529

Modifications such as cutouts, different finishes or dimensions available
Supplied as space-saving flat-pack

Horizontal rail type "light"

Internal and external dimensions in accordance with: IEC 60297-3-100, -107, IEEE 1101.1

SPECIFIKACE




Katalogové
Cislo

24563-131

24563-132

24563-133

24563-134

24563-135

24563-136

24563-431

24563-432

24563-433

24563-434

24563-435

24563-436

Katalogové
Cislo

24563-131

24563-132

Rack Height

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

3U

6U

6 U

6U

6U

6 U

6U

Mounting

Rack

Rack

Hloubka

175 mm

235 mm

295 mm

355 mm

475 mm

475 mm

175 mm

235 mm

295 mm

355 mm

475 mm

475 mm

Complies With

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

Table 1/2

Mnozstvi v
baleni

Table 2/2

EMC Shielding

No

No

For Mounting

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Backplane

Product Type

Subrack/Chassi

S

Subrack/Chassi

S

Board Depth

160 mm

160 mm, 220
mm

160 mm, 220
mm, 280 mm

160 mm, 220

mm, 280 mm,

340 mm

1760 mm, 220

mm, 280 mm,

340 mm

160 mm, 220

mm, 280 mm,

340 mm

160 mm

160 mm, 220
mm

160 mm, 220
mm, 280 mm

160 mm, 220

mm, 280 mm,

340 mm

160 mm, 220

mm, 280 mm,

340 mm

160 mm, 220

mm, 280 mm,

340 mm

Rack Width

84 HP

84 HP

Rukojet v cené

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Static Load

11 kgf

11 kgf
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Katalogové

cislo

24563-133

24563-134

24563-135

24563-136

24563-431

24563-432

24563-433

24563-434

24563-435

24563-436

Mounting

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Rack

Complies With

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

IEC 60297-3-
103

DALSi PODROBNOSTI O PRODUKTU

EMC Shielding Product Type

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Subrack/Chassi
s

Subrack/Chassi
S

Subrack/Chassi
s

Subrack/Chassi
S

Subrack/Chassi
S

Subrack/Chassi
s

Subrack/Chassi
s

Subrack/Chassi
s

Subrack/Chassi
S

Subrack/Chassi
S

Rack Width

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

84 HP

Static Load

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

kgf

Individual configuration: broad range of variants in height, width and depth; guide rails for a wide variety of applications;

interior options; accessories and mounting material.

UPOZORNENI

Produkty nVent musi byt instalovany a pouzivany pouze tak, jak je uvedeno v instrukcnich listech a materialech pro Skoleni

nVent. Instrukeni listy jsou k dispozici na www.nvent.com a od vaseho zastupce zakaznického servisu nVent. Nespravna

instalace, zneuziti, nespravné pouziti nebo jiny nedostatek Uplného dodrZzovani pokynd a varovani nVent mlize zpUsobit

selhani produktu, poSkozeni majetku, vazné zranéni osob a smrt a/nebo zrusit vasi zaruku.
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