

EuropacPRO 19" Subrack Kit for Backplane, Retrofit Shielding

Power Utilities

Non-shielded subrack for backplane mounting.



CERTIFICATIONS



VLASTNOSTI

Subrack with side panel type F ("flexible"), front 19" bracket included, depth-adjustable 19" bracket sold separately (not included in items delivered)

Rear horizontal rail for backplane mounting with insulation strip

Aluminum construction

IP 20, in accordance with IEC 60529

Modifications such as cutouts, different finishes or dimensions available

Supplied as space-saving flat-pack

Horizontal rail type "light"

Internal and external dimensions in accordance with: IEC 60297-3-100, -101, IEEE 1101.1

SPECIFIKACE

			Table 1/2			
Katalogové číslo	Rack Height	Hloubka	Množství v balení	For Mounting	Board Depth	Rukojeť v ceně
24563-131	3 U	175 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm	No
24563-132	3 U	235 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm	No
24563-133	3 U	295 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm	No
24563-134	3 U	355 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm, 340 mm	No
24563-135	3 U	415 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm, 340 mm	No
24563-136	3 U	475 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm, 340 mm	No
24563-431	6 U	175 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm	No
24563-432	6 U	235 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm	No
24563-433	6 U	295 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm	No
24563-434	6 U	355 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm, 340 mm	No
24563-435	6 U	415 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm, 340 mm	No
24563-436	6 U	475 mm	1	Backplane	160 mm, 220 mm, 280 mm, 340 mm	No

Table 2/2						
Katalogové číslo	Mounting	Complies With	EMC Shielding	Product Type	Rack Width	Static Load
24563-131	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi s	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-132	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi s	84 HP	11 kgf

Katalogové číslo	Mounting	Complies With	EMC Shielding	Product Type	Rack Width	Static Load
24563-133	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-134	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-135	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-136	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-431	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-432	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-433	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-434	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi s	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-435	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf
24563-436	Rack	IEC 60297-3-	No	Subrack/Chassi	84 HP	11 kgf

DALŠÍ PODROBNOSTI O PRODUKTU

Individual configuration: broad range of variants in height, width and depth; guide rails for a wide variety of applications; interior options; accessories and mounting material.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

Produkty nVent musí být instalovány a používány pouze tak, jak je uvedeno v instrukčních listech a materiálech pro školení nVent. Instrukční listy jsou k dispozici na www.nvent.com a od vašeho zástupce zákaznického servisu nVent. Nesprávná instalace, zneužití, nesprávné použití nebo jiný nedostatek úplného dodržování pokynů a varování nVent může způsobit selhání produktu, poškození majetku, vážné zranění osob a smrt a/nebo zrušit vaši záruku.



Naše portfolio silných značek:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE